Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 12-15-2021

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHQULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CPQ 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 6

Procurement Folder: 697731

Document Name:

Bowden Hatchery 3 - New Facilities Construction

Document Description:

Change Order No. 04- Bowden Hatchery 3- New Facilities Const

Reason for Modification:
Change Order No. 04 to extend and decrease the
contract per the attached documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Il
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-08-31
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-06-03
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000201679 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
BRECKENRIDGE CORP Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
PO BOX 247 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
BUCKHANNON wv 262010247
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-472-3350 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF NATURAL RESCURCES
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION BOWDEN HATCHERY
324 4TH AVE RT 1, BOX 80
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305 ELKINS WV 26241
us us

2= 2!
/ $6,652,041.00

Ber Purchasing Division's Fie vupy [ Total Order Amount
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PURCI-@SING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: C;f'md& '&“7134

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

VAL AS TO FORM

C)--LA._\ oo

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE (,Z,._,/.Z 47-2)

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
/Q/m /Qa;z/

Page: 1

ELECTR NIC SIGNATURE O

ATTO! RAXAPP
DATE:

Date Printed: Dec 15, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 6 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 04 is issued to extend and decrease the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders. The contract (unit prices, hourly rates, annual fee, etc.) is decreased as defined in the attached documentation.

Dates of extension: 04/23/2022 - 06/03/2022.
Original Contract Price: $6,366,000.00
Change Order No. 02 Increase:  § 180,000.00

Change Order No. 03 Increase: ~ $ 160,494.00
Change Order No. 04 Decrease: ($ 54,453.00)

Contract New Total: $6,652,041.00

Effective: 05/20/2021

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not medified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 6366000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-08-31 2022-06-03

Commodity Line Description: Building Construction Services

Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 180000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-08-31 2022-06-03

Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 02

Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 106041.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-08-31 2022-06-03

Commeodity Line Description: Change Order No. 03 & No. 04

Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.

Change Order No. 03 $160,494.00

Change Order No. 04 ($54,453.00)

Date Printed: Dec 15, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 & Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



DivisiON OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PLANNING, ENGINEERING AND MAINTENANCE
1194 Carnifex Ferry Road
Summersville, West Virginia 26651
Cell phone: 304-389-8597

Stephen S. McDaniel
Director

October 22, 2021
Jamie Adkins ) Lt ——

WV Division of Natural Resources
Property and Procurement Office
324 4% Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

Dear Mr. Adkins:

Re:  Change Order No. 4 (Revised)
Bowden Fish Hatchery
Contract 3 — New Facilities
CPO 0310 6377
DNR 2000000012

Change Order No. 4 is being submitted to address modifications to the project scope and
includes the following: extension of the length of electrical service, make minor piping
changes, raise elevation of drum filter openings in concrete wall, make clarifier
modifications, addition of fish screens to properly install the new low head oxygenators,
modify the DO/PH instrument mountings, delete the original bird netting pay item, replace
the existing flood pump engine, installation of slide gate. The net change order amount will
result in a deduction of $54,453.00. The contract time will be extended 42 days to allow
time for additional work and for supply chain delays affecting delivery of materials.

1 recommend the change order request be approved.
Please contact me should you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Mark R. Proctor
Project Engineer
WV Division of Natural Resources

cc: Brad Leslie, Chief Engineer
Rebecca Westfall, Administrative Services Assistant



Chapman
Technical
Group

a division of
GRW

200 Sixth Avenue
Saint Albans, WV 25177

304.727.5501
304.727.5580 Fax

Buckhannon, WV
Lexington, KY

www.chaptech.com

June 25, 2021

Mr. Mark Proctor

WV Division of Natural Resources

324 4th Avenue

South Charleston, West Virginia 25303

Re: Bowden Hatchery
Contract 3
Hatchery Improvements

Dear Mr. Proctor:

As the construction of Contract 3 progresses, the following issues
have arisen and need to be addressed by change order.

1.

The Power Company has advised that new electrical service is
required to come from a source more distant than originally
anticipated and as bid by the Contractor. Additional conduit
and electrical gear is required.

Two minor piping changes need to be made due to adjustments
necessary to accommodate actual installed equipment and
piping.

Openings in the concrete walls for the drum filter need to be
raised to accommodate actual installed equipment and piping.
Modifications to the clarifier are required due to differing site
conditions. The clarifier was raised slightly to avoid poor soils.
Final configuration of the Low Head Oxygenators (LHO) have
dictated that an adjustment to the screens in the raceways be
made. As a result, additional screens are required beyond what
was included in the bid in order to properly install the LHOs.
Modifications to the DO/PH instrument mountings are
required to accommodate new equipment but resulted in a less
expensive installation.

It has been determined by the Owner that the bird netting is
not essential to the project and shall be deleted for a cost
savings.

It has been determined that the existing flood pump engine is
nearing the end of its useful life and should be replaced in
order to maintain efficient long-term operation of the hatchery.
After construction began a more thorough evaluation of the
flood pump station was able to be performed and it was
determined that replacing the flex valve as originally called for
will not allow for optimum operation of the hatchery treatment
systems and the flood pump. A new slide gate should be
installed instead will allow for more efficient operation.



Mr. Mark Proctor
June 25, 2021
Page Two

We believe that the proposed costs for the change order are fair
and reasonable. The pertinent documents to process the change order

are enclosed. If you have questions
please contact me.

or need additional information,

Sincerely,

PMAN/ TECHNICAL GROUP
| A

G:\CTG\18\18014-Bowden\Const Admin\Contracl 3 - Hatchery Renovations\Change

Orders\Change Order 4\Change Order 4 Letter 2.doc



October 7, 2021
Vig email

Chapman Technical Group
P.0O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att: Mr. Joc Bird, PLLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contact 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal - Request For Additional 'T'ime in CO 4

Dear Mr. Bird,

Please add a total of 42 days to the contract for the procurement of materials and work involving
CO Proposals which were incorporated into Change Order 4. This will make a grand total of a 42 day

time extension for Change Order 4.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRDIGE CORPORATION

T
Eric . Andrcw

Project Manager

EJA
cc: file



‘%’ ;\I /\' Document G701 - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Naume and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bowden Hatchery 3 - New Facilities Contract For: Hatchery Facilities Change Order Number: 004
Construction Upgrades
Building Hatchery CPQO 0316 6377
Rt. 1 Box 60 DNR 2000000012
Elkins, WV 26241
" Date: July 16, 2020 Date: October 19, 2021
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACYOR: (Name and address)
WY Division of Natural Resources Chapman Technical Group Breckenridge Corporation
Parks and Recreation - PEM Section 200 Sixth Avenue PO Box 247
324 4% Ave, Saint Albans, WV 25177 Buckhannen, WV 26201
South Charleston, WV 25303

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inser! a detailed description of the ckange and, if applicable, aitach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusimenis
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
1. New electrical service for Treatment Building. $  40,691.00
2. Piping changes due to changing conditions. $  3,650.00
3. Raise openings in drum filter sumps due to changing conditions. § 1,000.00
4, Clarifier modifications. s 6,690.00
5, Additional screens in existing raceways $ 14,741.00
6. DO and PH meter modifications. $ (525.00)
7. Delete bird netting for existing raceways. $ (207,500.00)
8. Flood pump engine replacement, $  53,700.00
$
5

9. New slide gate at pump station. 33,100.00

Total: (54,453.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,366,000.00

The net change hy previously authorized Change Orders $ "'340,494.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,706,494.00

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ ~ 54,453.00
§ T 662,010

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by forty-two (42) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be June 3, 2022.

HOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, GONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

« haman Technical Grou) Breckenridue Corroration
g E}.‘.T Firmpyime) CONTRA?T OR (Firm name)

. =
i S SIGNATURE
Josupk E. Bird Keith Skelton Stephen S. McDaniel
Senior Vice President Project Manager S Director
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
- - i ¥
(o-]|9-202 | 10/i%/ 2 N / &Z&%,l___
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1978, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Insttute of Architects. All rights raserved, :
' LA i . ‘ . ' This document
was produped by Alk soffware at 08:31:38 ET on 10/19/2021 under Order No.3211247881 which explres on D4/04/2022, is not for resale, is eensed for onedime 1

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AtA Conirect Documents® Temms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall copyright@ala.org,
User Nates: (IBEADALB)



BRECKENRIDGE

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

April 1, 2021

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 15 Primary Service For Treatment Bldg

Dear Mr, Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #10to instal|
the required conduit, trenching, transformer pad, & switchgear for the planned Treatment Bldg 400 amp
480/277v 3 phase service. The 1395' route for primary power is per attached map.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $40,691.00 (Forty Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety-One Dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add four (4) days to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any

unforeseen conditions.
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

= —=

Eric J. Andrew
Project Manager

EJA

cc: file

attach: Cost breakdown 04/01/21 (2 pgs)
Map for primary route (1pg)

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE PO. BOX 247 = BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

8 TANT NN AR RTTAOVIIENNAN AT DaON1 DAY (2NAY A7 OBRNE
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BRECKENRIDGI

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

March 8, 2021
Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  'WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal # 13 - Pipe Modifications created by Subm 42 Eng’r review comments

Dear Mr. Bird,

As per the Engineer’s review comments in Approved Submittal #42 (Pipe Dwgs 10-13), we are
pleased to provide the following change order proposal to make the appropriate changes required by the
engineers comments as generally described below:

1) Pipe Dwg 11 Comment “Locate Flow Meter at Elevation 2195.50". The contract dwgs showed the flow
meter attaching to the 12" flanged wye assembly. Locating the flow meter at the requested elevation will
create an additional 12" flanged spool piece between the flow meter and the wye assy. This is typical at 4
ea recycle headboxes. This wasn’t included in COP 12 raising headboxes.

2) Pipe Dwg 10 Comment wants to change the 24x12 DI MJ concentric reducer to an eccentric reducer to
deter air entrapment. This eccentric reducer is not made in ductile iron. In order to make this change to an
eccentric reducer, we will have to change the 24x12 DIMJ reducer to a 24x12 sdr35 pvc eccentric reducer.
This will also involve adding a 24" and 12" mj x sdr35 transition gasket and a 12" mj solid sleeve. Please
note: fittings in this area had to be changed to ductile iron, becasue there wasn’t enough room for the pvc

fittings due to the lay lengths.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $3,650.00 (Three Thousand six
hundred fifty dolars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

If this proposal is acceptable, Please issue a change order in the above amount and add one (1) day
to the contract time. Please advise on this change order proposal as soon as possible, so we know how to
proceed. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include
any unforeseen conditions. This proposal is good for 28 days and is subject to change after said date.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely, o
BRECKENRDIG ¢UKPORATION

e

Keith T Skelton

Project Manager
KLS
cc: file
attach: Cost-breakdown- 03712751 @pgs)
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE PO BOX 247 * BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304} 472-3350

# WV 001651 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8506
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GENERAL C‘ONTBACTORS

March 17, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal # 14 - Change opening elevation in Drum Filter Sump Interior walls

Dear Mr, Bird,

As directed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal to raise the openings in
the concrete side walls of the drum filter sumps 2.5-inches (from 2180.08 to 2180.29). This change includes

modifying the resteel as required to fit the new openings.

. We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $1,000.00 (One Thousand
dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

As directed, Please issue a change order in the above amount and add one (1) day to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any

unforeseen conditions.
Please call if you have any questions or need any additiona!l information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENR Lt TURTORATION

- =
-
~ -

Keith L. Skelton

Project Manager
KLS
ce: file
attach: Cost breakdown 03/17/21 (2 pgs)
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE PO. BOX 247 * BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

# WV 001651 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8506
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BRECKENRIDGE
B CONTRACTORS

April 22, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal # 16 - Relocate Clarifier PRV’s and Change Clarifier Effluent pipe to DI

Dear Mr. Bird,

As directed by email dated March 23, 2021 and at the April 7, 2021 job meeting, we are pleased to
provide the following change order proposal to relocate the 2 each 4" wall type pressure relief valves in the
clarifier to 2-foot above the floor slab and to change the above grade clarifier effluent piping from pve to

ductile iron {see attached sketch)

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $6,690.00 (Six Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety dollars) (Please se¢ attached breakdown for more information).

Please issue a change order in the above amount and add two (2) days to the contract time. This
proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any unforeseen
conditions. This proposal is good for 28 days and is subject to change after said date.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely, .
BRECKENRDIGE CORPORATION

. /;/ ”
Keith . Skelton
Project Manager

KLS

ce: file

attach: Cost breakdown 04/22/21 (2 pgs)
Sketch 4/22/21 (1 pg)
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BRECKENRIDGE

()
GENERAL CONTRACTBEé _

‘April 22, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr, Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 17 Add 4EA Screens, Guides, and Perf Plates

Dear Mr. Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order praposal #17 to add
4EA aluminum screens, guides, and perforated plates to the existing 10/20/30/40 raceways. Please see

breakdown for more information.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $§14,741.00 (fourteen thousand
seven hundred forty-one dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

Ifacceptable, please issue a change order in the éﬁai}é amount and add zero (0) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions. This change order proposal is valid for seven (7) days and subject to review

thereafter,
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

: e
__,_..4--‘—-
-

Eric J, Andiew
Project Manager

EIA
cc: file
attach: Cost breakdown 04/22/21 (2 pgs)

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE RPO. BOX 247 « BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE {304) 472-3350
# WV 001651 BUCXHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8506
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April 27,2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 18 Instrument Cables/Mounting, Stands Credit, & Nursery Genset

Trenching/Raceway Credit

Dear Mr, Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to pro\;idé the following change order proposal #18 to
extend DO/PH instrument cables and modify mounting. Also, included herein are credits for 2EA fabricated
instruments stands at the PH transmitters and trenching/raceway credit for the Nursery Genset. Please see

breakdown for more information.

We propose to perform the above wark for the credit lump sum price of § -525.00 ( negative five
hundred twenty-five dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

ifacceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add zero (0) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions, This change order proposal is valid for seven (7) days and subject to review

thereafter.
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information,

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

—— —— WKI'M
Eric FAndrow-—
Project Manager

EJA
ce: file
attagh: Cost breakdown 04/27/21 (2 pgs).

v o
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Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att: Mt Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA

BRECKENRIDGI

2 e ‘5__._“(;3;.9{_ a
April 27, 2021
Via email

Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3

Change Order Proposal # 19 Delete Leaf Nets Ex Raceways 10/20/30/40

Dear Mr. Bird,

I

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #19 to delete
the leaf net structures at existing raceways series 10/20/30/40. This price is less a 2500.00 cost for misc

metals shop drawings that had to be paid to the supplier.

We propose to perform the above work for the credit lump sum price of § -207,500.00 ( negative
two hundred seven thousand five hundred dollars).

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add zero (0) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions. This change order proposal is valid for seven (7) days and subject to review

thereafter.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

EJA
cc: file

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE
# WV 001651

Sincerely,

BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

o sm——

-~

- o -

Er_ic J. Andiew -

Project Manager

PO. BOX 247 - BRICKYARD ROAD
BUCEKHANNON, WV 26201

PHONE (304) 472-3350
FAX (304) 472-8506



_DURONCIRE

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

April 29, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 20 Flood Pump Engine Replacement

Dear Mr. Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #20 to
replace the LPG engine package on the existing flood pump. We will furnish and install tEA Husker Power
Products GM 4.3 liter unit. The unit will be skid mounted and include belt and sheave with new PTO shaft
for connection to the existing Crisafulli pump. Controls will be via Controls Inc, panel and the signal will
be sent via a transducer mounted in the wet well. Sediment has not been considered in this change order.
If sediment removal is required, it will be addressed via future change order.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $ 53,700.00 (fifty-three thousand
seven hundred dollars) (please see attached breakdown for more information).

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add ten (10) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions. Due to unprecedented times and extreme material volatility, this change order
proposal is good for fourteen (14) days and is subject to change after said date. We reserve the right to add
additional costs for material price increases if incurred prior to approval/release. Please provide this change

order as quickly as possible, so as not to delay the project.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information,

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

Eric J. Andrew
Project Manager
EJA
cc: file
attach: Cosl breakdown 04/29/21 (2 pgs)
Husker Power cut sheet {1pg)
CONTRACTCOR'S LICENSE PO. BOX 247 < BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

# WV 001651 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8B506
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BRECKENRIDG!

May 18, 2021
Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 21 Add Slide Gate at Effluent Box

Dear Mr. Bird,

As per your request, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal to replace the
36" tide flex check valve in the existing effluent box with a 304 stainless steel slide gate for 36" ductile iron
pipe (cut flush to wall) with manual rising stem bevel gear operator with hand crank (see attached cut sheet)

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $33,100.00 (thirty three
thousand one hundred dollars) (please see attached breakdown for more information).

As an alternate to the above, we can replace the 36" tide flex check valve in the existing effluent box
with a 304 stainless steel flap gate for 36" ductile iron pipe (cut flush to wall) with double pin hinges and

lifting eye (see attached cut sheet)

We propose to perform the above alternate work for the same lump sum price of $33,100.00 (thirty
three thousand one hundred dollars)

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount (advising on the style gate you want)
and add twelve (12} weeks to the contract time for procurement and installation. This proposal only includes
those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any unforeseen conditions. Due to
unprecedented times and extreme material volatility, this change order proposal is good for fourteen (14)
days and is subject to change after said date. We reserve the right to add additional costs for material price
increases if incurred prior to approval/release. Please provide this change order as quickly as possible, so as

not to delay the project.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECK ENRIDGE CORPORATION -
Keith L. Skelton
Project Manager

EJA

cc: file

attach; Cost breakdown 05/18/21 (2 pgs)

Slide Gate-cut sheet:(1pg)
CONTRACTOR SHfPgcut sheet (1P8) by B 247 « BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

# WV 001851 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 4728506



See Operators —~

Options page

Options page

'WACO Series 7674/6 Slide Gates

Sy

Non-Shrink
Grout

Single Pieoe ~— _
Frame T

Compression Cord —.__
~

Stainless Steel
Anchor Bolt

UHMW PE
T —

Stem guides
as needed 5 _
Gate Plate e —— ;

Retaining Clip

Guide Frame

Non-Shrink —

Stainless Steel Grout \

Anchor Bolf_~—

Gate Plate

WITH BS2000 AND HANDCRANK . ‘
(Gate plate & stem not shown to ~— Compression Cord
“ illustrate upper seal) UHMW PE

e Upper Seal Frame

- -——— Gate Plate

Single Piece

S Frame  Non-Shrink
Grout

Invert Seal
-

Invert Seal - -

e

Retaining Bolt ; —
l -Vi' — "

e
Staintess Steel —
Anchor Bolt
SELF-CONTAINED GATE invert Frame
WITH BS1015 AND HANDWHEEL

www.wacoproducts.corﬁ
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WALO Séﬁes 3000 Flap Gate >

Stainless steel
anchor balt

Invert Seal

NOTE: Flap gate frames can be aluminum or stainless steel
and flaps can be aluminum, stainless steel, or rubber.

Also available in square, rectangular, and round opening configurations,
Frame can be gasket back and mounted directly to waill or pipe flange.

. www.wacoproducts.com

s e ey s -

Section View

Frame

-
# /—P Seal

~ Stainless steat
anchor bolt
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award &
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and

use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-102a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand

dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, penmit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the

provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt"” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its poiitical
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liabllity to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into & repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the

repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing {(W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the

exception above.
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: —
Vendor's Name: BreCKen}‘W P

» B _
Authorized Signature: % /W F~ Date: May 20, 2021
/

State of YVest Virginia

e

County of UpShur , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this 20 day of May ,2021.
My Commission expires April 11 2026,
. N /‘ (_i A/
AFFIX SEAL HERE o “orroasen ~ NDTARY PUBLIC L&’L@,q, V,{ . CL? NLSp _—
A STATE OPES VRGNA Purthasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

Caray A. Wagner
4009 Kesling Mill Road
Buckhannon, Wy 26201
My Commisalan Exaires April 11,2028
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You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to
ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to
the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page,
it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

Organization Information

Org Type E‘:& ctive Ez:zblished Filing Date Charter Class ?;;e gt-;?ination ;«:n;:i:l:tion
Cl 10/11/1984 10/11/1984 Domestic Profit BT

Corporation

Organization Information

2362 - Construction -
Busi Construction of Buildings -
usineéss  Nonresidential Building :
Purpose  Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 1000000.0000
commercial & institutional

building)

Charter Uoshur Control 0
County P Number
Charter Excess

State w Acres 0

At Will Member

Term Managed

At Will Par Value  1.000000

Term Years

1000000 Not Specified



“Authorized Young
Shares Entrepreneur

Addresses

Type Address

Local Office Address

1 BRICKYARD RD
BUCKHANNON, WYV, 26201

- PO BOX 247
Mailing Address BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201
USA
. PETER CASELLA
Notice of Process PO BOX 247

Address

BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Principal Office
Address

BRICKYARD RD.
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

President

PETER J. CASELLA
P.O. BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Secretary

CHRISTOPHER CASELLA
P O BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Treasurer

CHRISTOPHER CASELLA
P O BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WYV, 26201

Vice-President

ANTHONY CASELLA
P O BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Type

Name/Address

Date

Amendment

8/8/1985

MERGER; MERGING UNIVERSAL COAL CORPORATION WITH




. AND INTO BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION.

CHANGE OF NAME FROM; CASELLA CONSTRUCTION

10/11/1984 COMPANY, INC.
INCREASE; TO 1,000,000 AT 1,000,000 SHARES OF A PAR VALUE
11/30/1983 OF 1.00 EACH.
Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998




